

\$~A-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015 & CM APPL. 18936/2015

USHA KHURANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra and Mr. Aditya
Raj, Advocates

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

24.01.2020

There is a Full Court Reference today after lunch.

List on 24.04.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

JANUARY 24, 2020

rhc