



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015 & CM APPL. 18936/2015

SMT. USHA KHURANA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay, Advocate.

versus

SMT. PREMI DEVI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate for
R-1 (Deceased).

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER

% **03.03.2023**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No. 1 has been filed but the same is lying under objections.

Let requisite steps be taken to bring the application on record, positively, before the next date of hearing.

List on 17.05.2023.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 03, 2023/rk