



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015 & C.M. APPL. 18936/2015

USHA KHURANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Advocate

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate for
LRs of R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

17.05.2023

%

At request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on
25.08.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 17, 2023/kks