



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015

USHA KHURANA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.02.2024

CM No. 8122/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-1)

CM No. 8123/2024 (for condonation of delay)

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on
13.02.2024. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/manoj