



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015

USHA KHURANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.02.2024

CM No. 8122/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-1)

CM No. 8123/2024 (for condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that since the matter is still pending for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties before the learned Mediator on 21.02.2024 at Tis Hazar Courts, present matter be kept pending till the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.05.2024.

CM No. 9229/2024 (for substitution of LRs of deceased one of the LRs of deceased R-1)

CM No. 9230/2024 (for condonation of delay in filing)

CM No. 9231/2024 (for condonation of delay in refilling)

Renotify on 10.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/yo