



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015
USHA KHURANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Sachdeva & Mr. Somi
Sharma Advs.

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.05.2024**

CM No. 8122/2024 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased R-1)

CM No. 8123/2024 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

It is submitted that learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant that settlement talks between the parties during mediation have been failed and the matter be taken up on merit.

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent.

It is noted that pleadings in the present applications have not been completed.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2024. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.



CM No. 9229/2024 (for substitution of LRs of deceased one of the LRs of deceased R-1)

CM No. 9230/2024 (for condonation of delay in filing)

CM No. 9231/2024 (for condonation of delay in refilling)

It is noted that pleadings in the present applications have not been completed.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2024. Be placed accordingly. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 10, 2024/Ni