



\$~A-85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 136/2015 & CM APPL. 18936/2015 & CM APPL. 8122/2024
& CM APPL. 8123/2024

USHA KHURANAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANRRespondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
23.08.2024

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
the matter is adjourned.

List on 26th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 23, 2024
gs/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any