



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.R.P. 136/2015, CM APPL. 18936/2015, CM APPL. 8122/2024,
CM APPL. 8123/2024

USHA KHURANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidharth Chopra and Mr. Aditya
Raj, Advocates

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel(appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 16.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/PT