



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.R.P. 136/2015, CM APPL. 18936/2015, CM APPL. 8122/2024 & CM APPL. 8123/2024**

USHA KHURANAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Navneet Thakran,
Adv. on behalf of Mr.
Sidharth Chopra, Adv.

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Smita Maan & Mr.
Kartik Dabas, Advs. for
R1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
16.01.2025

%

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel, who has to address arguments, is unwell.
2. List on 04.04.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 16, 2025
“SK”