



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015 & CM APPL. 18936/2015

USHA KHURANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Awasthi, Adv.

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R.S Verma & Mr. Kartik Dabas,  
Adv. for LR's of deceased R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**16.02.2026**

%

1. Counsel for petitioner requests for a pass over.
2. It is already 3:45 p.m, so matter will not reach on second call.
3. This petition pertains to 2015, and, therefore, needs to be heard.
4. Written synopsis and compilation of judgments on behalf of respondent no.1 already stands filed.
5. Counsel for petitioner shall also file their respective note of arguments not exceeding *three pages*, synopsisizing their contentions along with a *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the Court File with copy to the counsel for respondent no.1 *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.
6. List on 13<sup>th</sup> May 2026.
7. Interim orders to continue.
8. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**FEBRUARY 16, 2026/sm/tk**