



\$~43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.R.P. 136/2015 & CM APPL. 18936/2015

USHA KHURANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Awasthi, Adv.

versus

PREMI DEVI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Verma, Adv. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**13.05.2026**

1. At joint request, list on 27<sup>th</sup> August 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 13, 2026/MK**